

AFFIDAVIT

I, Shweta Singh, daughter of Surendra Bahadur Singh, aged 29 years Resident of Patna take oath and state my Bio-Data as given below:-

Name of the Candidate	Shweta Singh			
Father's Name	Surendra Bahadur Singh			
Date of Birth	21.06.1995			
Permanent Address with contact No. / Fax No.	Savitri Girls Hostel, House No. 3, Nageshwar Colony, Patna 800001 Ph. No. 9140831151			

SI. No.	cational Qualification Degree	College and University from where degree obtained		Year of Passing	Percentage of marks
1	B.P.Ed.	Dhirendra Mahila P.G. College, Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapith, Varanasi		2020	76%
2	M.P.Ed.	City Academy Degree College, University of Lucknow, Lucknow		2023	82%
Expe	rience (in teacher training	college) (Please attac	h experience	certificates)	
Name of College & Address		From	To Pa		art time /
Department of education, Patna Women's College, Patna University, Patna		1 st July, 2024	-		<i>regular</i> Regular
	Experience (in sc	hool) (Please attach e	xperience ce	rtificates)	
Na	me of School & Address	From	To Pa		art time / regular
		-	_		

I hereby certify, that data submitted above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I shall be responsible for any misrepresentation of facts.

I also certify that I have been appointed as Assistant Professor in the Department of Education, Patna Women's College, Bailey Road, Patna-1. I also certify that I will not work in any other institution after my joining in the institution without appointment of alternate arrangement in the college and the same will be intimated to ERC-NCTE, Bhubaneswar. The attested copies of marks sheets/ degree/ certificates are enclosed.

Signature of staff (DEPONENT)



I Sden vify the deponent's signature/Li //KL/ who has/have affixed in my presence

Advocate



PATNA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

AUTONOMOUS Patna University 4th Cycle NAAC Accredited at 'A++' Grade 'College with Potential for Excellence' (CPE) status accorded by UGC AISHE CODE – C-22850

Ref. No. : BED | MISC | 51 | 25 Date : 13 103 1 2025

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Shweta Singh is working as a Sports Instructor in the Department of Education, Patna Women's College Autonomous, Patna from 1st July, 2024 till date.

M. Rashni the

(Dr. Sister M. Rashmi A.C.) Principal Patna Women's College Autonomous Patna University Bailey Road, Patna-1

Avila Convent, Bailey Road, Patna - 800 001, Bihar, India Tel. : +91 612 2531186, Fax : +91 612 2531196, E-mail : info@patnawomenscollege.in, website : www.patnawomenscollege.in